

**Satya Pal versus Rajani Devi & ors.**

**LPA No.52 of 2025**

[Item No.D-17]

**17.07.2025 Present:** Ms. Meera Devi, Advocate vice Mr. Deepak Gupta, Advocate, for the appellant.

Counsel for the appellant submits that necessary documents have been filed and prays for time to argue the matter.

List on **27.08.2025.**

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)  
Chief Justice**

**(Ranjan Sharma)  
Judge**

**July 17, 2025**  
*[Shivender/Bhardwaj]*