

**Satya Pal versus Smt. Rajani Devi and
others**

LPA No.52 of 2025

**Item No.D-22
27.08.2025**

Present: Ms. Meera Devi, Advocate, for Mr. Deepak
Gupta, Advocate, for the appellants.

Counsel appearing for the appellants
submits that the arguing counsel is not available
today. Therefore, proceedings are deferred for four
weeks.

List the matter on **9th October, 2025.**

(G. S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

27th August, 2025
[himani/shivender]

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge