

Satya Pal vs. Rajani Devi and others

LPA No.52 of 2025

Item No.D-28

20.11.2025 Present: Mr. Deepak Gupta, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate, for respondents No.1 and 2.

Mr. Satya Pal-appellant, is present in person, in pursuance of the order dated 09.10.2025.

Mr. Pranjal Munjal, learned counsel, has put in appearance on behalf of respondents No.1 and 2 and prays for time to seek instructions for respondent No.3, who is a close relative of the respondents.

Accordingly, we defer the proceedings for **15.12.2025**. We expect the parties to remain present on the said date, keeping in view the observations made on 09.10.2025.

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice**

November 20, 2025
(ankit)

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**