

**Satya Pal vs. Rajani Devi and others**

**LPA No. 52 of 2025**

15.12.2025

Present: Mr. Rahul Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. Deepak Gupta, Advocate.  
Appellant present in person.

Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 and 2.

Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for respondent No. 3.

Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, submits that Power of Attorney on behalf of respondent No. 3 shall be filed during the course of the day.

List on **18.12.2025**, on which date parties to remain present in the Court in light of the previous orders.

**( Ajay Mohan Goel )  
Judge**

15<sup>th</sup> December, 2025

(Anurag)

**( Jiya Lal Bhardwaj )  
Judge**