

Satya Pal Vs. Rajani Devi and Others.

Item No. (D-5)

LPA No.52 of 2025

23.03.2026

Present: Mr. Deepak Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

None for respondents No.1 and 2.

Mr. Harshit Sharma, Advocate, for Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Due to winter vacation, the learned Mediator as such could not hold the proceedings. Accordingly, we grant some more time to make out the attempt to settle the matter.

Parties to appear on **30.03.2026** before Mr. N.K. Sood, learned Mediator.

To come up for consideration after submitting the report by the learned Mediator.

(G.S. Sandhwalia)
Chief Justice

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge

23rd March, 2026
(Munish Thakur)